

IDEMIA Enables Ability to Add Iowa Driver's Licenses and State IDs to Apple Wallet

IDEMIA also offers Mobile ID Acceptance on iPhone with the Mobile ID Verify app, an identity and age verification app for businesses to accept ID in Apple Wallet and other mobile driver's licenses using an iPhone — no additional hardware required.

JUSTICE & PUBLIC SAFETY

POSTED ON 10.24.24



Reston, Virginia. October 23, 2024 – IDEMIA Public Security is excited to work with the Iowa Department of Transportation (DOT) to support its first launch of IDs in Apple Wallet, enabling Iowans to conveniently and securely add and present their IDs in Apple Wallet in person at select TSA checkpoints — including the Des Moines and Eastern Iowa Airports — as well as participating businesses and venues, and Apple Store locations across the U.S.

Businesses and organizations can also use Mobile ID Acceptance on iPhone via iOS apps, such as IDEMIA's Mobile ID Verify app, to accept mobile driver's licenses, including IDs in Apple Wallet, in-person. The app leverages Apple's ID Verifier API to securely and privately accept mobile driver's licenses and IDs — right on a business's iPhone, without the need for additional hardware.

Adding an ID in Apple Wallet

The launch of Iowa driver's licenses and state IDs in Apple Wallet delivers an increased level of convenience and security for Iowans, enabling residents to add and present their IDs using their iPhone and Apple Watch.

lowans can securely add an Iowa driver's license or state ID in Apple Wallet by tapping the Add (+) button at the top of the screen in Wallet on their iPhone, selecting "Driver's License or State ID," and following the onscreen instructions to start the setup and verification.

Present an ID in a Secure, Private Way

Users can securely present their ID in Apple Wallet in person and in apps to show proof of age or identity. IDs in Apple Wallet use the privacy and security features that are built into Apple devices to help protect a user's identity and personal information. When adding an ID to Apple Wallet, the lowa DOT receives only the information it needs to approve or deny the request.

Once an ID is added to Apple Wallet, the information is encrypted on a user's device, so others cannot access it unless a user chooses to present it. Apple and the lowa DOT do not know when or to whom a user presents their driver's license or state ID.

We are proud to continue to help accelerate the adoption of mobile driver's licenses in states across the country. The lowa DOT partnered with IDEMIA to launch mobile ID in lowa in October 2023 through its lowa Mobile ID app. The launch of lowa driver's licenses and state IDs in Apple Wallet in lowa gives lowans another convenient option — right on the devices they know and love.

Donnie Scott, CEO IDEMIA Public Security North America

For information on the launch of IDs in Apple Wallet in Iowa, click here https://iowadot.gov/mvd/Mobile-ID. For information on IDs in Apple Wallet, visit learn.wallet.apple/id. To learn more about IDEMIA's Mobile ID Verify App, click here.

About IDEMIA Public Security - IDEMIA Public Security North America is a leader in identity security and authentication services to governments and private companies operating in North America. Our mission is to Unlock the World, Make It Safer – helping people access what matters most, more quickly, more safely, and more securely, in both the physical and the digital worlds. Our best-in-class technology helps to authenticate and secure physical and digital transactions. IDEMIA is recognized by the National Institute of Standards (NIST) as a top-ranking participant in the Institute's passenger facilitation simulation testing as well as in its regular Face Recognition Vendor Test (FRVT) rankings, reinforcing the trustworthiness and reliability of IDEMIA's facial recognition solutions for government and consumers alike.

Learn more at www.na.idemia.com / Follow @IDEMIA_NA on Twitter and on LinkedIn.



your press contact(s)

GENEVIEVE DE VERA

IDEMIA Public Security North America +1 (978) 808-7047 genevieve.devera@us.idemia.com